# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3501207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HYERYUN CHOE	07/23/2015
STEPHANIE JEMIELITY	08/18/2015
DALE T. UMETSU	07/24/2015
ROSEMARIE H. DE KRUYFF	07/15/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER CORPORATION
Street Address:	55 SHATTUCK STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02155

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14651934

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-6075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000 Email: thlauro@mintz.com

MINTZ LEVIN/SPECIAL GROUP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48218-527N01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER R. COWLES
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Cowles/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

## **Total Attachments: 8**

source=48218 527N01US Assignment#page1.tif source=48218 527N01US Assignment#page2.tif source=48218\_527N01US\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=48218\_527N01US\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=48218\_527N01US\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=48218\_527N01US\_Assignment#page6.tif
source=48218\_527N01US\_Assignment#page7.tif
source=48218\_527N01US\_Assignment#page8.tif

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	day of		_, by
Hyeryun Choe; Stephanie Jemielity; Dale T. U	metsu; and Rosemarie I	H. De Kruyff (he	reinafter
referred to as Assignors), residing at 800 Ocea	n Drive, #1003, Juno Be	each, Florida 334	408; 89
Ridge Road, Waban, Massachusetts 02468; 52	22 Dudley Road, Newton	n, Massachusetts	02459;
and 522 Dudley Road, Newton, Massachusetts	02459, respectively;		

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING VIRAL ENTRY, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on June 12, 2015 as U.S. Application No. 14/651,934; and

WHEREAS, Children's Medical Center Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Massachusetts having its principal place of business at 55 Shattuck Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02155 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the

48218-527N01US

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

48218-527N01US

with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

# MINTZ LEVIN COHN FERRIS GLOVSKY AND POPEO, P.C.

All practitioners at Customer Number 100807

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

48218-527N01US

			Hyeryu	n Cnoe
Date: $\frac{7/2}{}$	3/2015			
United States of Amer State of County of	rica Florida Palm Beach	) ) ss.: )		
On this 23 <sup>rd</sup> personally came described in and who of the same.	day of		•	, before me to be the individual ged execution
	·	Notary	Notar Rafa	y Public State of Florida el Agosto ommission FF 174499 as 11/08/2018

Date: 18.08.15

Stephanie Jemielity

Witness name: CAROLINE KÜNZI Signature ( 1644 Date: 18.08.15)

Witness name: JOHANWES CRATT Signature I Joint Date: 18.08.15

_	Dole T. Umerky
	Dale T. Umetsu
Date: $\frac{7/24/2015}{}$	
United States of America )	
State of CALLORIAN SS.:	
County of San Marzo	
On this ZUTH day of Dale T. Umetsu described in and who executed the foregoing instrumof the same.	, to me known to be the individual
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public
	Totally Limite //

HAROLD RANDAL GRAY JR.
Commission # 1991219
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2016

		2	ronarie H. De Vruy II
			Rosemarie H. De Kruyff
			7/15/2015
Date:	44444		, ,
United States of Am	erica	)	
State of	California	) ss.:	
County of	Santa Clara	)	
On this	day of		, before me, Mary
personally came	Rosemarie H. De K	ruyff	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who	executed the foregoing in	nstrumen	t, and acknowledged execution
of the same.			
		Nota	ry Public

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Santa Clara	)	
On July 15, 2015 before me,	Mary J. Wolf	
frag 10, one	(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appearedRosemarie H. De Kruy	yff	
the haring of adjustant avidance to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/		

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/27/2015

MARY J. WOLF
Commission # 1989582
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2016

Signature War Wolf (Seal)